transaction levy and stamp duty of 0.1%) during the stabilisation period; and

(4) the partial exercise of the Over-allotment Option by the Sole Global Coordinator, CCB
International Capital Limited, on behalf of the International Underwriters on 5 August 2011 in
respect of an aggregate of 9,900,000 Offer Shares.

3

The last purchase made in the course of stabilisation period by the Stabilising Manager on the
market was on 22 June 2011 at a price of HK$2.49 per Share.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares was granted by the
Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Dealings in the Over-allotment Shares shall
commence on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange at 9:00am on 11 August 2011.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue of
the Over-allotment Shares by the Company is as follows:

Immediately before
the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital

Prince Frog International 308,386,000
(Note)

30.84% 308,386,000 30.59%

Jinlin Investment 296,292,000
(Note)

29.63% 296,292,000 29.39%

CCBIAM 70,609,000 7.06% 70,609,000 7.00%
Joyful 10,591,000 1.06% 10,591,000 1.05%
Paramount 14,122,000 1.41% 14,122,000 1.40%
Public Shareholders 300,000,000 30.00% 308,250,000 30.57%

Total 1,000,000,000 100.00% 1,008,250,000 100.00%

Note: These include the aggregate of 45,000,000 Shares borrowed by CCB International Capital Limited pursuant to the Stock
Borrowing Agreement.

The net proceeds of the sale of the Over-allotment Shares is approximately HK$20.8 million,
after deducting the expenses (comprising of underwriting commission, SFC transaction levy and
the Stock Exchange trading fee), and will be received by the Company. Please refer to the section
“Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus for information on the intended use of
proceeds.

We estimate that the Selling Shareholders will receive net proceeds from the sale of the Over-